RESOLUTION NO. 4-90

By: Mark R. Masser
A Resolution to accept a Thoroughfare Plan for the City of Bexley and to request that the Plan be used by City officials in connection with traffic control matters under Chapter 406 and zoning and land use matters under Part 12 of the Codified Ordinances.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:
Section 1. That the Thoroughfare Plan for the City of Bexley, Ohio dated July 1989 prepared at the request of Council by J. A. Ridgeway & Associates in cooperation with Mark G. Feinknopf, Jr. is hereby accepted.
Section 2. That the Mayor is hereby requested to use the Thoroughfare Plan in traffic control matters under Chapter 406 of the Codified Ordinances.
Section 3. That the Planning Commission and other officials of the City are hereby requested to use the Thoroughfare Plan in land use and planning matters under Part 12 of the Codified Ordinances.
$\underline{\text{Section 4}}$. This Resolution shall be in force from and after the earliest date allowed by law.
Passed: June 26, 1990 At Lown E
Attest: Clerk of Council
Approved: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
D. Whaling
David H. Madison, Mayor

May 22, 1990 - 1st reading

Quine 12, 1990 - 22d reading

Quine 26, 1990 - 35d reading

adopted